Simple Step-Up Fixed Voltage Regulators
• Requires Few External Components
• NPN Output Switches 3.0A, 65V(max)
• Extended Input Voltage Range: 3.0V to 40V
• Current Mode Operation for Improved
Transient Response, Line Regulation, and
Current Limiting
• Soft Start Function Provides Controlled

5-Pin TO-220 (Top View)
T Package
ORDERING INFORMATION
UC2577T-12        5 Pin TO-220 Plastic Package
UC2577T-15        5 Pin TO-220 Plastic Package
UC2577TD-12     5 Pin TO-263 Plastic Package
UC2577TD-15     5 Pin TO-263 Plastic Package
Also available in TO-263 Package (TD).
UC2577-12
2
UC2577-12/15